APN: 1319-15-001-015 (PTN)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Phillip E. Gibbons, Inc. 2330 Professional Drive, Suite 200 Roseville, CA 95661

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Steven Harvey Matthews, et. al. 603 Hanisch Drive Roseville, CA 95678 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

00111

2014-851215

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

10/16/2014 01:30 PM

PHILLIP E. GIBBONS INC

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

The undersigned Grantor declares under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

Documentary transfer tax is: Zero - no consideration for this transfer

This is a Trust Transfer under Section 7 of the Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090 and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the applicable exclusion:

(X) Transfer to a revocable trust for the benefit of the Grantor;

STEVEN HARVEY MATTHEWS and BRENDA SUE MATTHEWS, husband and wife, Grantor, hereby grants to STEVEN HARVEY MATTHEWS and BRENDA SUE MATTHEWS, Trustees of THE MATTHEWS FAMILY 2014 REVOCABLE TRUST (as Community Property) all their undivided interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and further described in the Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

More Commonly Known As: Interest in David Walley's Resort.

Dated: October 6, 2014

STEVEN HARVEY MATTHEWS

BRENDA SUE MATTHEWS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF PLACER)

On October 6, 2014, before me, Garin Dane Clyma, Notary Public, personally appeared STEVEN HARVEY MATTHEWS and BRENDA SUE MATTHEWS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GARIN DANE CLYMA
Commission # 1977620
Notary Public - California
Placer County
My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2016

Notary Public

Exhibit "A"

File number: 78022409004A

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/1989th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at page 3464, as Document No. 501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000 in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of Parcel E-1, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998 in Book 998, Page 3250 as Document No. 449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998 as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0489959, and 0521436, and interest for one Use Period within a PREMIUM UNIT each year in accordance with said Declaration.

A portion of APN: 1319-15-000-015

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	her(s)	•	* 1, * :	
a. 1319-15-001-015 (PTN	` '	***		
b.	· <u>'</u>	[² 2]**.		\ \
c.	·	65 M		\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE ORDE	ERS OPTIONAL U	ISE ONLY
	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	702 (1.21)
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date & Recording		
	h. Mobile Home	Not Trust	- C. 4 hK	144
g. Agricultural Other	n. Woone Home	1400 14 11 11 11	Ceci UP	(-ec
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 0.00		
	closure Only (value of prop	<i></i>	$\overline{}$)
c. Transfer Tax Value:	closure Only (value of prop	\$ 0.00	\leftarrow	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tay Due	\$ 0.00		
d. Real Floperty Flansis	I Tax Duc	Ψ 2.00		
4. If Exemption Claims	٠ų٠	. \	/ /	•
	mption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 7	/ /	
	or Exemption: Transfer from		r's Revocable	
trust for no consid		in Clantor to Clantor	U Tto vocabio	
	entage being transferred: 1/5	52 %		
	and acknowledges, under	<u> </u>	regiant to NRS 37	5 060
	he information provided is			
	documentation if called up			
	agree that disallowance of a			
additional tax due may r	esult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus inte	rest at 1% ner moi	oth Pursuant
	er and Seller shall be jointly			
10 NKS 373.030, the Buy		y and severally habit	for any additional	amount owed.
Signature X Um X	Jarver Mallow	Capacity: Grant	or	
Digitature X 1 1/1/	h	, cupacity.		
Signature Kylnder	Lu march	LL Capacity: Gran	itee. Trustee	
Signature 97) 121 (pre)	was just	- Supacity, Gran	1745155	
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRAN	NTEE) INFORM	ATION
(REQUI)	796		EQUIRED)	
Print Name: Steven Ha	The state of the s		even Harvey Matth	iews, et al
Address: 603 Hanisch Dr		Address: 603 Hanisch Drive		
City: Roseville		City: Roseville		
State: CA	Zip: 95678	State: CA	Zip: 956	78
COMPANY/PERSON	REQUESTING RECORL	DING (Required if n	ot seller or buyer	<u>)</u>
Print Name: Phillip E. Gi		Escrow#		
Address: 2330 Professio				
City: Roseville, CA 9566	51	State:	Zip:	